
Al Dodds Aviation, LLC
Lease Amendment No. 2

City Council
July 22, 2025



2

Al Dodds Lease Amendment No. 2
• The lease amendment is to extend the lease for an additional year with Al 

Dodds Aviation, LLC. The amendment also includes two mutual agreed, one-
year renewal options. 

• The lease amendment includes office, apron and parking space.

• The monthly rent has been adjusted to reflect a 3% escalation, bringing a 
monthly rent to $1,716.92 for an annual revenue of $20,603.04.



3


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3

